REPORT TO CABINET

Title: 2009/10 FEES AND CHARGES REPORT

Date: 18 December 2008

Member Reporting: Councillor Hilton

Contact Officer(s): Andrew Brooker, Head of Finance, 01628 796341

Peter Brown, Chief Accountant, 01628 796207

Wards affected: All

1. SUMMARY

1.1.1 The report considers increases in the Fees and Charges roughly in line with the September 2008 inflation (5%).

2. RECOMMENDATION

That Cabinet approve the Fees and Charges contained in Appendix A of the report

What will be different for residents as a result of this decision?

The increasing Fees and charges in line with September RPI will help keep Council Tax increases to below RPI.

3. SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Fees and Charges

- 3.1.1 September RPI sets the level that Government will use in assessing increases in 2009/10 pensions and benefits and at 5% is the baseline chosen for increases in fees and charges.
- 3.1.2 In setting the charges for 2009/10 the Council has sought to ensure that any change will not adversely impact on its strategy to support recreational activities or affect the trading position of the services it offers generally.
- 3.1.3 The detailed Fees and charges proposals are contained in Appendix A

4. OPTIONS AVAILABLE AND RISK ASSESSMENT

4.1 Options

	Option	Comments	Financial Implications
1.	Approve the fees and	This is in accordance with	Revenue: some (-)£1m
	charges as set out in	the Medium Term Financial	
	Appendix A	Plan and will enable	

	Option	Comments	Financial Implications
2.	Modify the fees and charges proposals	May reduce the Councils ability to restrict Council Tax increases	Revenue: Unknown

4.2 Risk assessment

4.2.1 The current economic climate may reduce income from areas susceptible to economy changes. Examples include car parks, land charges, planning fees, Leisure income etc. It is difficult to assess the impact of changes in these areas. However, a 1% reduction in income equates to some £260k. As the economic changes are expected to be short term it is possible to utilise balance to cover small shortfalls, However, the Head of Finance will keep this situation under strict review during 2009/10.

5. CONSULTATIONS CARRIED OUT

- 5.1.1 All lead members consulted
- 5.1.2 Chambers of Commerce will be consulted
- 6. COMMENTS FROM THE OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY PANEL
- 6.1.1 Awaited.

7. IMPLICATIONS

7.1.1 The following implications have been addressed where indicated below.

Financial	Legal	Human Rights Act	Planning	Sustainable Development	Diversity & Equality
✓	✓	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Background Papers:

None

LEARNING & CARE

GENERAL

These charges are operative from 1st April 2009, except where they are based on Income Support rates, in which case they are operative from the date these are uprated .

Charges to Other Local Authorities, and to users of the service assessed as being full cost payers, are generally calculated according to a formula which accounts for direct costs, administration overheads and, where appropriate, the use of capital assets.

Other charges are reviewed annually taking account of government guidance and changes in the levels of pay and prices, and may be rounded to he nearest 5p or 10p in order to facilitate the collection of cash. For services where daily rates apply charges are set at multiples of five or seven. Others rates are set to equal an exact amount of Income Support benefit.

CARE FOR ADULTS Homes for the Elderly	Period or Unit of charge	£p	2008-9 Charge Per Period / Unit £	2009/10 % Increase
Standard charge to other Local Authorities and full cost payers		<0 2 00)	550.00	4.400
Residential Home placements	week	602.00 }	578.20	4.12%
Nursing Home placements	week	749.00 }	714.00	4.90%
Homecare	See Note 10/11 Peter Brown			
Full Cost	hour	15.50 }	14.40	7.64%
Standard Charge	hour	15.50 }	14.40	7.64%
Shopping service - full cost	hour	11.50 }	11.20	2.68%
Shopping service - standard cost	hour	11.50 }	11.20	2.68%
Shopping plus - full cost	hour	13.00 }	12.60	3.17%
Shopping plus - standard cost	hour	13.00 }	12.60	3.17%
Maximum Charge	week	367.50 }	350.00	5.00%
Charge to Other Local Authorities	hour	32.55 }	31.00	5.00%
NB. Typically provided in emergency situations, therefore	premium charge.			
Meals				
Meals on wheels	meal	3.40 }	3.20	6.25%

				2008-9	
				Charge Per	2009/10 %
				Period / Unit	Increase
Residential Care					
Residents are required by statute to be assessed to contribute towards the cost of	f their residen	ntial care.			
The assessment must be carried out according to statutory guidelines.					
The minimum assessed contribution in private and voluntary homes will be	equal to the	Income Support	& premium		
received by the resident, less their statutory personal allowance. The maximum					
charged by the home.					
Homes for People with Learning Disability - residential care					
Homeside Close and Winston Court - Standard Charge to other local authori	ties	week	1,463.00 }	1,411.55	3.64%
Other than in exceptional circumstances, the charge to the service user will be		WCCK	1,403.00 j	1,411.55	3.0470
to their benefit payment less the personal expenses allowance	c cquui				
Homes for People with Learning Disability - respite care					
9 Allenby Road - Standard Charge to other local authorities					
Weekdays N		night	394.00 }	375.00	5.07%
Weeken	ds Fri-Sun	night	457.00 } }	435.00	5.06%
Respite Care - Charge to service users			}		
Up to 4 weeks respite care are provided at the following rates			}		
Service Users a	ged 18-24	night N	ot }	3.85	
Service Users aged 25+, not in receipt of sta	ite pension	night av	ailable }	5.60	
other non-dependant adult ser	rvice users	night ur	ntil early }	9.95	
other non-dependant adult ser	rvice users	week 20)09 }	69.55	
The Council's charging policy links the charge for Respite care to appropriate	e income				
support rates.					
Day Care including transport where provided	Period or	Unit of charge	£ p		
Care for elderly with Meal included		meal	6.30 }	6.00	5.00%
Meal contribution where service user cooks their own meal		day	1.50	1.50	0.00%
Learning Disability: activity charge to other local authorities					
morning or afternoon session in daycentre for	or ratio 1:1	session	97.30 }	94.50	2.96%
	ratio 1:2	session	68.20 }	66.80	2.10%
	ratio 1:3	session	47.20 }	46.20	2.16%
	ratio 1:5	session	30.40 }	29.80	2.01%
	ratio 1:10	session	17.70 }	17.40	1.72%

			2008-9 Charge Per Period / Unit	2009/10 % Increase
ALLOWANCES	Period or Unit of allowan	<u>sce</u> £ p	£ p	
Assisted Transfers - Housing	per mo	ve		
from 1 bed to a bedsit		750	500	50.00%
from 2 bed with garden to a bedsit		3,750	2,500	50.00%
from 2 bed with garden to 1 bed property		2,500	1,250	100.00%
from 2 bed without garden to bedsit		2,500	625	300.00%
from 2 bed without garden to 1 bed property		1,750		
from 3 bed to bedsit		6,250	3,750	66.67%
from 3 bed to 1 bed flat/mobile home			2,500	-100.00%
from 3 bed to 1 bed property		5,000	1,250	300.00%
from 3 bed to 2 bed with Garden		2,500	625	300.00%
from 3 bed to 2 bed without Garden		3,750		
from 4 bed to bedsit		7,500	5,000	50.00%
from 4 bed to 1 bed flat/mobile home			3,750	-100.00%
from 4 bed to 1 bed property		6,250	2,500	150.00%
from 4 bed to 2 bed with Garden		3,250	1,250	160.00%
from 4 bed to 2 bed with without Garden		5,000		
from 4 bed to 3 bed		2,500		
Direct Payments - Rates payable to service user				
Scheme A				
Recommended standard rate of pay to perso	nal assistant ho	our 9.57 }	9.29	3.00%
Standard Rate including		our 11.96 }	11.61	3.00%
Recommended enhanced rate of pay to perso		our 17.69 }	17.17	3.00%
Enhanced Rate including		our 22.10 }	21.46	3.00%
Start up and emerge		•	500.00	0.00%
Scheme B	-	ŕ		
Under 10 hour	rs per week ho	our 15.50 }	15.50	0.00%

LEARNING & CARE

GENERAL

These charges are operative from 1st April 2009, except where they are based on Income Support rates, in which case they are operative from the date these are uprated.

The new season ticket charges to pupils not entitled to free home to school transport apply from the start of the 2009-10 academic year.

Charges to Other Local Authorities, and to users of the service assessed as being full cost payers, are generally calculated according to a formula which accounts for direct costs, administration overheads and, where appropriate, the use of capital assets.

Other charges are reviewed annually taking account of government guidance and changes in the levels of pay and prices, and may be rounded to he nearest 5p or 10p in order to facilitate the collection of cash. For services where daily rates apply charges are set at multiples of five or seven. Others rates are set to equal an exact amount of Income Support benefit.

CHILDREN & FAMILIES SAFEGUARDING	Period or Unit of charge	2009-10 Charge Per Period / Unit £ p	2008-9 Charge Per Period / Unit	2009/10 % Increase
Parental contribution towards cost of children looked after children to the age of 10, inclusive children aged 11 and over	week week	238.00 343.00	222.80 323.00	6.82% 6.19%
Foster Care Administration Charge to Other local authorities	week	78.50	74.50	5.37%
Adoption - Charges to Other Local Authorities General Charge - Rates will be updated in line with a National Agreed rates, linked to Local Government pay scales. Berkshire Consortium.	placement placement	Due to be published in May 2009.	12660 6330	

LEARNING & CARE				
CONCESSIONARY FARES - HOME TO SCHOOL TRANSPORT	Period or Unit of charge	2009-10 Charge Per Period / Unit	2008-9 Charge Per Period / Unit	2009/10 % Increase
UNDER-16 TRANSPORT				
The season ticket charge for pupils and students not entitled to free transport:				
Annual Fare:	year	495.00 }	465.00	6.45%
POST-16 TRANSPORT		}		
The season ticket charge for pupils and students not entitled to free transport:		}		
Annual Fare - Rail	year	495.00 }	465.00	6.45%
Annual Fare - Contracts	year	495.00 }	465.00	6.45%
SCHOOL MEALS				
Charge for pupils attending Primary Schools	per meal	2.10 }	2.00	5.00%
Charge for pupils attending Middle and Secondary Schools	per meal	2.20		2133,1
Charge for Adults	per meal	2.20		
ALLOWANCES	Period or Unit of allowance	£ p		
Respite Care voucher scheme				
Introductory meeting	meeting	5.62 }	5.35	5.00%
up to 6 hours	day	16.43 }	15.65	5.00%
from 6 to 12 hours	day	33.55 }	31.95	5.00%
over-night	night	39.22 }	37.35	5.00%
7 day care - low needs	week	356.51 }	339.50	5.01%
7 day care - high needs	week	413.42 }	393.75	5.00%
			NOTE This so	heme
			encourages fam	ilies to keep
			children at hom	e (low cost)

COMMUNITY SERVICES	2008/09 Current Fees	2009/10 Proposed Fees	2009/10 Tai	riff Increase
ALLOTMENTS The scale of charges for Maidenhead allotments per 250 sq.m. per annum:	£ £ £ Grade of Plot	£	%	%
	A 45 B 40 C 35	48 42 37		6.67 5.00 5.71
CEMETERIES AND CHURCHYARDS				
STANDARD BURIAL: Grant of exclusive right of burial for 50 years, including right to erect memoria	1,000	1,050		5.00
Burial Fees	·	·		
For three - Braywick Cemetery only	990	1,040		5.00
For two For two Oakley Green Cemetery only	840 840	880 880		4.76 4.76
For one	760	800		5.26
Child 7 to 17 years	380	400		5.26
Child up to 6 years	180	190		5.56
Additional charge for a casket	340	355		4.41
INFANT BURIAL:				
Grant of exclusive right of burial for 50 years, including right to erect memoria	250	265		5.80
Burial Fee	95	100		5.26
CREMATION PLOT:				
Grant of exclusive right of burial for 50 years, including right to erect memoria	490	515		5.00
Burial Fee	260	275		5.77
CREMATION CHAMBER:				
Grant of exclusive right of burial for 10 years and interment of ashes,	520	555		4.60
including right to erect memorial - Oakley Green Cemetery only Renew grant of exclusive right of burial for a further 10 years	530 256	555 270		4.62 5.39
Re-open for a second interment of ashes	180	190		5.56
MEMORIALS:				5.50
Kerbs and rails on non-lawn areas (after 1/4/1992)	118	125		5.85
Kerbs and rails on non-lawn areas (before 1/4/1992) includes headstonε	230	240		4.13
Additional inscription / replacement stone	90	95		5.00
Wall plaque	96	100		3.96
Memorial stone or tablet under 0.915m with inscription	144	150		4.31
Memorial stone or tablet over 0.915m but under 1.525m with inscription	150 90	160		6.33
Cremation tablet Vase or book on cremation plot or grave	74	95 80		5.00 7.70
Reservation of wall plaque for 7 years	54	55		1.30
Classic Bronze Plaque	240	250	ı	4.17
Stake in Ground Plaque - prices from:-	280	295		5.36
MISCELLANEOUS:				
Record research fee	80	85		6.25
Reservation - grave or cremation plot for 7 years (renewal at 50% of current rate)	520	545		4.81
Scatter cremated remains in Garden of Remembrance	150	160		6.33
Interment outside prescribed hours (minimum charge)	280	295		5.36
Minimum cost for specific needs Private grave registration transfer	300 70	315 75		5.00 6.43
Hire of chapel	170	180		5.59
Copy of Deed	45	48		6.67
*Borough residents receive a 37.5% reduction on all the above cemetery charge:				

COMMUNITY SERVICES		2008/09 Cur	rrent Fees	2009/10 Prop	oosed Fees	2009/10 Ta	riff Increase
PARKS AND OPEN SPACES FOOTBALL:		£ Per Match- Ex. VAT	£ Per Season	£ Per Match- Ex. VAT	£ Per Season	%	%
Grade A Pitch Grade B Pitch Mini Football Pitch - Marked 2hr session	up to a maximum of	64 48 30	1,220 935 200	67 50 32	1,280 980 210	4.17	4.79
RUGBY: Braywick / Home Park Mini Rugby Pitch - Marked 2hr session	up to a maximum of	30	1,420 200	32	1,490 210		4.93 5.00
CRICKET: Braywick / Ockwells Park Home Park		120	2,260 1,875	126	2,375 1,970		5.09 5.05
LAWN TENNIS: Home Park		-	860	-	900	-	4.65
MISCELLANEOUS: Royal Windsor Dog Show Triathlon			3,500 2,250	- -	4,500 3,250		28.57 44.44
LIBRARIES OVERDUE RETURNS (PER LOAN PERIOD): Adult Books and Magazines Children's/Teenage Books and Magazines Cassettes / CDs Videos / DVDs / CD-ROMs		Per Day 0.15 0.05 0.15 0.65	Max. per Item 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50	Per Day 0.16 0.05 0.16 0.68	Max. per Item 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00	6.67 0.00 6.67 4.62	6.67 6.67
AUDIO / VISUAL LOAN CHARGES: Adult - CDs	per item for 3 weeks 1 to 2 discs	Per Item / session	Advantage Card Holder 1.70	Per Item / session	Advantage Card Holder 1.75	2.70	2.04
Adult - Cassettes	3 to 6 discs 7 or more discs	2.35 2.85	2.20 2.60	2.45 2.95	2.25 2.70	4.26	2.27
Adult - Cassettes	per item for 3 weeks 1 to 2 tapes 3 to 6 tapes 7 or more tapes	1.40 1.60 1.90	1.25 1.45 1.75	1.45 1.65 1.95	1.30 1.50 1.80	3.12	3.45
Videos	per item for 1 week single tape 2 or more tapes	2.00 2.20	1.80 2.00	2.00 2.20	1.80 2.00		- -
CD-ROMs	per item for 3 weeks	2.45	2.25	2.60	2.35	6.12	4.44
DVDs	per item for 1 week New released titles-first 8 weeks in stock Single Disc in stock for longer than 8 weeks	2.85 2.50	2.50 2.20	2.85 2.50	2.50 2.30		- 4.55
Mixed Media Items	per item for 3 weeks (3 or more formats)	2.05	1.80	2.15	1.90		
Computer Games	per item for 3 weeks	3.20	2.85	3.20	2.98	-	4.56
RESERVATIONS: Adults Inter-Library Loans Inter-Library Loans Urgent and Specialists	Only Books in RBWM stock Standard Rate Student Discount Rate (with ID) Current full British Library charges will apply	1.15 2.80 - P.O.A.	1.00 2.50 1.30 P.O.A.	1.15 3.00 P.O.A.	1.00 2.70 1.40 P.O.A.	7.14	8.00 7.69
LIBRARY EVENTS: Children (minimum) Adults (minimum)			-	2.20 3.30	2.00 3.00		

COMMUNITY SERVICES		2008/09 Current Fees		2009/10 Proposed Fo	ees	2009/10 Tar	iff Increase
REFERENCE LIBRARY SERVICES:							
Printing from Electronic Information sources - per A							
	Black and White	0.15	0.15	0.20	0.20	33.33	33.33
Consider of abote made and aid	Colour	0.45	0.45	0.50	0.50	11.11	11.11
Copying of photographs - per print	Coop and lease mint	2.40	2 10	2.60	2.20	£ 00	6.15
	Scan and laser print Photographic print	3.40 24.50	3.10 22.30	3.60 25.60	3.30 23.30	5.88 4.49	6.45 4.48
Research	Per 15 minutes (first 15 minutes free of charge)	12.85	11.75	13.50	12.50	5.06	6.38
	Ter 13 minutes (mst 13 minutes nee of charge)	12.03	11.75	13.30	12.50	5.00	0.50
PHOTOCOPYING:	DI I IWI	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10		
Per A4 copy	Black and White	0.10 0.30	0.10	0.10 0.31	0.10 0.30	3.33	-
Per A3 copy		0.30	0.30	0.31	0.30	3.33	-
FAX:							
Sending in UK	1st sheet	1.30	1.25	1.36	1.35	4.62	8.00
	Each subsequent sheet	0.60	0.60	0.65	0.63	8.33	5.00
Sending to EU Countries	1st sheet	3.00	2.90	3.14	3.05	4.67	5.17
	Each subsequent sheet	1.30	1.20	1.36	1.25	4.62	4.17
Sanding to root of world	•						
Sending to rest of world	1st sheet Each subsequent sheet	4.10 2.95	4.00 2.85	4.28 3.08	4.20 3.00	4.39 4.41	5.00 5.26
Receiving - per message	Each subsequent sheet	2.93	2.30	2.51	2.40	4.58	4.35
		2.40	2.30	2.31	2.40	4.56	4.55
LOST AND DAMAGED ITEMS:	To the Art of the Art	F. II		T. II			
Lost Books and Magazines - per volume	Items in print / Items loaned from outside RBWM	Full replacement cost+15% admin		Full replacement cost+15% ac			4.27
	Out of print adult hardback fiction	incl 15% admin		incl 15% admin incl 15% admin	21.50		4.37
	Out of print adult hardback non-fiction	incl 15% admin			24.45		4.49
	Out of print adult paperback fiction	incl 15% admin	8.70	incl 15% admin	9.10		4.60
	Out of print adult paperback non-fiction	incl 15% admin	13.85	incl 15% admin	14.50		4.69
	Out of print children's hardback Out of print children's paperback	incl 15% admin incl 15% admin	11.45 6.75	incl 15% admin incl 15% admin	12.00 7.05		4.80 4.44
							4.44
Damaged Books and Magazines -per volume / issue		Full replacement cost+15% admin		Full replacement cost+15% a			
	One or more pages damaged to affect issue	Full replacement cost+15% admin		Full replacement cost+15% a			
	Water damage / Chewed books	Full replacement cost+15% admin		Full replacement cost+15% a			
	Scribbling all over book, underlining etc.	Full replacement cost+15% admin		Full replacement cost+15% a			
	Damage to plastic jacket		1.30		1.30		-
Audio Visual Items	Lost or damaged cassettes						
	1-2 Tape Set		11.10		11.60		4.50
	3-6 Tape Set		33.75		35.30		4.59
	7+ Tape Set		54.60		57.00		4.40
	Replacement cassette (where possible)		6.55		6.85		4.58
	Lost or damaged CDs-single disc		15.20		15.90		4.61
	Lost or damaged CDs-two or three disc sets		18.50		19.35		4.59
	Lost or damaged CDs- 4-8 disc		43.55		45.55		4.59 4.52
	Lost or damaged CDs- 9+ disc Lost or damaged videos-per item		65.25 14.45		68.20 15.10		4.50
	Lost of damaged Videos-per hem Lost or damaged CD-ROMs		34.90		36.50		4.58
	Lost of damaged CD-ROMS Lost or damaged computer games		46.80		49.00		4.70
	Lost of damaged DVDs		20.45		21.50		5.13
Replacement membership card	Lost of damaged D v Ds		1.50		1.60		6.67
1							
ROOM HIRE (All Libraries):			20.15		41.00		4.72
Commercial Organisations-per hour Commercial Organisations-per half day			39.15 81.40		41.00 90.00		4.73 10.57
Commercial Organisations-per day			141.65		150.00		5.89
Non-Commercial Organisations providing charged	carvices		20.00		22.50		12.50
Other Borough Based Community Groups-per hou	301 ¥100¢		10.00		11.00		10.00
Kitchen facilities per hire (included in commercial r	ates`		8.50		9.00		5.88
Cancellation fee for bookings cancelled within one	month		-	10%	of hire fee		100
Shadon tee for cookings cancelled within one				10/0	21 11110 100		100
EXHIBITION HIRE:							
Community groups - per set of screens per week			12.50		13.50		8.00
Commercial groups - per set of screens per week			70.00		75.00		7.14

COMMUNITY SERVICES		2008/09 Current Fees	2009/10 Proposed Fees	2009/10 Tariff Increase
WINDSOR LEISURE CENTRE		£	£	% %
DAY RATE: NON-ADVANTAGE CARD HOLDERS	S			
Adult		1.20	1.30	
Junior		1.00	1.10	10.00
Prices are shown for Advantage card holders. Non-card	d holders are charged the above daily admission rates.			
SWIMMING:				
Family		10.50	11.00	4.76
Adult		3.25	3.50	
Junior School Holiday swim	5-19yrs Resident Adv card holders	2.10 0.50	2.30 1.00	9.52 100.00
Senior Senior	5-17y18 Resident Adv Card noticers	1.80	1.00	
Disabled (non-resident)		1.80	1.90	5.56
Swimobility (Resident, registered ID required)		free	free	
SPORTS ACTIVITIES:		Per Hour	Per Hour	
Badminton		9.00	9.50	5.56
Badminton-Advantage Plus		4.10	4.40	
Table Tennis-Advantage Plus		4.10	4.40	7.32
Team Games	Half hall 55 minutes	45.00	48.00	6.67
Team Games	Half hall 90 minutes	60.00	63.00	
GYM:				
Induction		7.90	7.90	0.00
Casual Use	Peak	6.30	6.30	
School Holiday Gym	Set hours 14-19yrs Resident Advantage card holders	1.20	2.00	66.67
Advantage Plus workout	Peak	3.30	3.30	
Advantage Plus workout	Off Peak	1.30	1.30	
Advantage Plus Induction		Free	Free	
Advantage Plus GP Referral 3 month prescription GP Referral 3 month prescription		Free 30.00	Free 30.00	0.00
Personal Exercise Programme (refresh)		11.40	11.40	0.00
Fitness assessment		9.50	9.50	0.00
Fitness assessment and programme		19.00	19.00	
Memberships:-				
Monthly Direct Debit-Standard		46.50	46.50	
Monthly Direct Debit-Day time		36.00	36.00	
Monthly Direct Debit-Partners		75.00	75.00	
3 months-Standard 3 months-Day time		144.50 103.50	144.50 103.50	
12 month lump sum-Standard		513.50	513.50	
12 month lump sum-Day time		397.50	397.50	
12 month lump sum-Partners		828.00	828.00	0.00
12 months Standard-Family		883.00	883.00	0.00
STUDIO:				
Standard Monday-Friday after 4pm and weekends	Peak	5.30	5.60	5.66
CRECHE:				
General Session	up to 1.5hrs	3.20	3.40	6.25
	up to 1.5ms	3.20	3.10	0.23
HEALTH SPA: Sauna / Steam - Standard		6.60	6.00	1.55
Gym / Sauna / Steam - Standard		6.60 8.65	6.90 9.00	
Spa - Advantage Plus		3.90	4.10	
PLAYZONE:				
General Session		3.30	3.50	6.06
Advantage Plus		1.30	1.40	

COMMUNITY SERVICES		2008/09 Current Fees	2009/10 Proposed Fees	2009/10 Ta	riff Increase
WINDSOR LEISURE CENTRE		£	£	%	%
MAIN HALL (For Events Use): Half Hall	per half hour	130.00	140.00		7.69
Whole Hall	per hour	300.00	320.00		6.67
ROOM HIRE:	•				
Dance Studio	from / hour	37.00	39.00		5.41
Activity Studio	from / hour	27.00	29.00		7.41
Rehearsal Studio Shallows Bar	from / hour from / hour	32.00 27.00	34.00 29.00		6.25 7.41
Thames Room	from / hour	32.00	34.00		6.25
MAGNET LEISURE CENTRE					
DAY RATE: NON-ADVANTAGE CARD HOLDERS	S:				
Adult		1.20	1.30		8.33
Junior Prices are shown for Adventors cord helders. Non-gard	d holders are abarged the above daily admission rates	1.00	1.10		10.00
Prices are shown for Advantage card holders. Non-card	d holders are charged the above daily admission rates				
SWIMMING: Adult		3.00	3.20		6.67
Junior		1.80	1.90		5.56
School Holiday Swim	5-19yrs Resident Advantage card holders	0.50	1.00		100.00
Senior		1.80	1.90		free
Disabled (non-resident) Swimobility (Resident, registered ID required)		1.80 free	1.90 free		5.56 0.00
					0.00
SPORTS ACTIVITIES: Badminton		Per Hour 9.00	Per Hour 9.50		5.56
Badminton-Advantage Plus		4.10	4.40		5.56 7.32
Table Tennis-Advantage Plus		4.10	4.40		7.32
Squash-Advantage Plus		4.10	4.40		7.32
Football Volleyholl		45.00	48.00		6.67
Volleyball Squash		27.00 6.90	29.00 7.30		7.41 5.80
Outdoors (Kidwells Park)		0.50	7.50		5.00
Netball		12.70	13.40		5.51
Football		15.30	16.00		4.58
Tennis Floodlights		5.50 5.15	5.80 5.50		5.45 6.80
•		3.13	3.30		0.00
GYM: Induction		7.90	7.90		0.00
Casual Use	Peak	6.30	6.30		0.00
School Holiday Gym	Set hours 14-19yrs Resident Advantage card holders		2.00		66.67
Advantage Plus workout	Peak	3.30 1.30	3.30 1.30		0.00
Advantage Plus workout Advantage Plus Induction	Off Peak	Free	Free		0.00
Advantage Plus GP Referral 3 month prescription		Free	Free		
GP Referral 3 month prescription		30.00	30.00		0.00
Personal Exercise Programme (refresh)		11.40	11.40		0.00
Fitness assessment Fitness assessment and programme		9.50 19.00	9.50 19.00		0.00 0.00
Aerobics		5.30	5.30		0.00
Memberships:-					
Monthly Direct Debit-Standard - MLC only		36.99 46.50	36.99 46.50		0.00 0.00
Monthly Direct Debit-Standard Monthly Direct Debit-Day time		46.30 36.00	36.00		0.00
Monthly Direct Debit-Partners		75.00	75.00		0.00
3 month lump sum-Standard		144.50	144.50		0.00
3 month lump sum-Day time 12 month lump sum-Standard		103.50 513.50	103.50 513.50		0.00 0.00
12 month lump sum-Day time		313.30	313.50		0.00
12 month lump sum-Partners		828.00	828.00		0.00
12 months Standard-Family		883.00	883.00		0.00

COMMUNITY SERVICES		2008/0	9 Current Fees	2009/10 Propos	sed Fees	2009/10 Tar	iff Increase
MAGNET LEISURE CENTRE			£	£	£	%	
CRECHE:			~	~	~	,,	
General Session	up to 1.5hrs		3.20		3.40		6.
CHEEKY CHARLIES:							
Child			3.30		3.50		6.
Child-Advantage Plus			1.30		1.40		7.
Exclusive Hire:-	Weekdays		94.50		98.80		4.
	Weekends		110.25		115.20		4.
ROOM HIRE:							
Pearce Suite	Weddings	from / day	2,200		2,310		5.
	Sports Event	from / hour	45		48		6.
	Charity Event Weekday-excludes staffir	from / day	675		710		5.
	Charity Event Weekends-excludes staffi		850		890		4.
	Commercial Event	from / day	3,200		3,360		5.
Main Hall	Weddings	from / day	4,200		4,410		5.
	Sports Event	from / hour	90		95		5.
	Commercial Event	from / day	4,300		4,520		5.
Note: Overall percentage increase in Leisure Centre	s' charges is 5%						
BRAYWICK NATURE CENTRE							
Schools visit - half day std		from Sep 2008	2.60	from Sep 2009	2.80		7.
Schools visit - full day std		from Sep 2008	5.00	from Sep 2009	5.30		6.
Schools visit - full day special session		from Sep 2008	5.00	from Sep 2009	5.30		6.
Schools visit - full day teddy bears picnic		from Sep 2008	5.25	from Sep 2009	5.50		4.
Schools visit - full day Sec/AS level		from Sep 2008	85.00	from Sep 2009	89.00		4.
Pre-school / Nursery visit - half day with Ranger		from Sep 2008	37.00	from Sep 2009	39.00		5.
Youth Group visit 1-3hrs with Ranger	per child	from Sep 2008	2.60	from Sep 2009	2.80		7.
BNC Hire - Independent / No Ranger	per hour	from Sep 2008	13.00	from Sep 2009	13.60		4.
			Advantage Card Holder	Advant	age Card Holder		
Children's Playdays*	Child Holiday period	from April 2008	4.25		4.50		5.
Special Events / Workshops*	Child Price from	from April 2008		from April 2009	4.50		5.
* Standard Day rate payable by non-Advantage Car	d holder:						

		o & CHARG		2000/40	2000/10
CURRENT FEES & CHARGES RE	PORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
			Current	Proposed	Tariff
			Fees	Fees	Increase
			£'s	£'s	%
COMMUNITY SERVICES (Planning and Environment)					70
CAR PARKING (Update awaited 10/11)					
* Denotes Discounted rates are available to Advantage card holders					
Car Parks	No. of Spaces				
	Chargeable	Free	£		
Alexandra, Windsor *	198				
Up to 1 hour			0.90	0.90	
Up to 1 hour discounted			0.60	0.60	
1 to 2 hours			1.80	1.80	0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted			1.00	1.00	0.00%
2 to 3 hours			2.70	2.70	0.00%
2 to 3 hours discounted			1.80	1.80	
3 to 4 hours			3.20	3.20	
4 to 5 hours			4.20	4.20	
Over 5 hours			5.50	5.50	
Evenings after 7pm			1.50	1.50	
Evenings- residents			Free Entry	Free Entry	
Season tickets (per annum)			885.00	910.00	2.82%
Alma Road, Windsor* (includes extra 200 Weekend spaces in Windsor Dials)	301				
Up to 1 hour			0.90	0.90	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted			0.60	0.60	0.00%
1 to 2 hours			1.80	1.80	0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted			1.00	1.00	0.00%
2 to 3 hours			2.70	2.70	0.00%
2 to 3 hours discounted			1.80	1.80	
3 to 4 hours			3.20	3.20	
4 to 5 hours			4.20	4.20	
Over 5 hours			5.50	5.50	
Evenings after 7pm			1.50	1.50	
Evenings- residents			Free Entry	Free Entry	
Season tickets (per annum)			885.00	910.00	2.82%
Ascot High Street		60	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
The Avenue, Datchet*	102				
Up to 1 hour			0.50	0.50	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted			Free Entry	Free Entry	
1 to 2 hours			1.00	1.00	
1 to 2 hours discounted			Free Entry	Free Entry	
2 to 3 hours			2.00	2.00	
3 to 4 hours			2.50	2.50	
Over 4 hours			4.50	4.50	
Season tickets (per annum)			700.00	700.00	0.00%
Boulters Lock, Maidenhead	100				
Up to 3 hours			0.50	0.50	
Up to 3 hours Discounted			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Over 3 hours			1.00	1.00	0.00%
Bowden Rd, Sunninghill		12	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
		40			

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES RE	EPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
			Current	Proposed	Tariff
			Fees	Fees	Increase
			£'s	£'s	%
Brockenhurst Road, S. Ascot		16	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
East Berks College, Windsor (Saturdays & College Holidays Only)	112				
Up to 1 hour			0.80	0.80	0.00%
1 to 2 hours			1.40	1.40	0.00%
2 to 3 hours			2.00	2.00	0.00%
3 to 4 hours			3.00	3.00	0.00%
Over 4 hours			6.00	6.00	
Evenings after 7pm			1.50	1.50	
Evenings- residents			Free Entry	Free Entry	
Sundays & bank holidays			1.50	1.50	0.00%
Eton Court, Eton	57				
Up to 1 hour			0.90	0.90	0.00%
1 to 2 hours			1.80	1.80	
2 to 3 hours			2.90	2.90	
3 to 4 hours			4.00	4.00	0.00%
4 to 5 hours			6.00	6.00	
Over 5 hours			8.00	8.00	
Evenings after 7pm			Free Entry	Free Entry	
Season tickets (per annum)			725.00	745.00	
Eton Wick		15	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Grove Road, Maidenhead *	82				
Up to 1 hour			0.80	0.80	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted			0.60	0.60	0.00%
1 to 2 hours			1.50	1.50	0.00%
1 to 2 hours discounted			0.90	0.90	
Evenings 7pm - midnight			1.00	1.00	
Evenings- residents			Free Entry	Free Entry	
Sundays & bank holidays			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Hines Meadow M.S, Maidenhead*	1405				
Up to 1 hour			0.80	0.80	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted			0.70	0.70	
1 to 2 hours			1.60	1.60	
1 to 2 hours discounted			1.50	1.50	0.00%
2 to 3 hours			2.40	2.40	
2 to 3 hours discounted			2.10	2.10	
3 to 4 hours			2.70	2.70	
4 to 5 hours			3.30	3.30	
Over 5 hours			4.00	4.00	
Evenings after 7pm			1.00	1.00	
Evenings after 7pm - Residents			Free Entry	Free Entry	
Sundays & bank holidays Season tickets (per annum)			Free Entry 650.00	Free Entry 670.00	0.00% 3.08%

Common Property	CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
Pace			Current	Proposed	Tariff
Beat Pall, Washin					
Hore Sets Number 14					
150 150	Home Park, Windsor	141	2.5	2.5	70
3.0 bons 2.20			0.60	0.60	0.00%
Control Cont	1 to 2 hours			1.20	0.00%
December 1922 192	2 to 4 hours				
Second teles (per a manar) 1920	Over 4 hours		2.70	2.70	0.00%
Part	Evenings after 4pm, Sundays & bank holidays		Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Up to 1 boar formmed 1,00	Season tickets (per annum)		475.00	490.00	3.16%
Up to Door formmed 100	Horton Road, Datchet*	65			
Up to Dumer Stormwerd Fix Edury Fix Edury Fix Edury 10 2 Dumer Stormwerd 10 2 D			0.10	0.10	0.00%
1.02 Januars 1.02					
10 12 Boots discounted Prec Batry 10 00			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
2 13 hums					
1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Parcy Parc					
Page					
District 10.00 1	Hurley	36	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
District 10.00 1	King Edward VII Ave, Windsor	192			
1 0 2 hours 1.80 0.00% 2.50 0.00% 3.00 0.00% 3.00 3.00 0.00% 0.00%			0.90	0.90	0.00%
2 Jours 2 Jo					
3 to flours 2,90 3,00					
4.05 hours					
Over 5 bours 4,50 4,50 0,00% Evenings after 7 pm 1,50 1,50 0,00% Evenings residents Free Entry Free Entry 0,00% Season tickets (per amum) 750,00 750,00 3,33% Meadow Lanc, Rion 48					
Evenings after Tym					
Evenings- residents Free Entry Cooks Cooks Free Entry Cooks Cooks <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>					
Season tickets (per annum) 75,000 775,000 3.33% Meadow Lane, Eton 48 90 0.00%					
Up to 1 hour 1 to 2 hours 1.80 1.8					
Up to 1 hour 0.90 0.99 0.00% 2 to 3 hours 2.90 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 4.00 4.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 8.00 8.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm Free Entry 725.00 75.00 75.00 Nicholsons M.S., Maidenhead* 734 734 75.00 0.00% 0.00% Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.80 0.00% 0.	Meadow Lane Eton	48			
1 to 2 hours 1.80 0.00% 2 to 3 hours 2.90 2.90 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 4.00 4.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 8.00 8.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm Free Entry 5.00 7.50 2.76% Nicholsons M.S, Maidenhead* 734 8.80 8.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour 8.80 8.80 0.00% 0.00% Up to 1 hour discounted 8.80 8.80 0.00% 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 9.00 9.00 0.00% 0.00		-10	0.90	0.90	0.00%
2 to 3 hours 2.90 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 4.00 4.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 8.00 8.00 8.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm Free Entry Free Entry 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 70.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%					
3 to 4 hours 4.00 0.00% 4.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 8.00 8.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm Free Entry Free Entry Free Entry 74.00% Nicholsons M.S, Maidenhead* 734 0.80 0.80 0.00% Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.70 0.00% 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 0.70 0.00 0.00%					
4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 8.00 8.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm Free Entry Free Entry 7.00% Season tickets (per annum) 725.00 745.00 7.76% Nicholsons M.S., Maidenhead* 7.34 8 0.80 0.00% Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.80 0.00% 0.00% Up to 1 hour discounted 0.70 0.70 0.00% 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1.50 0.00% 0.00% 2 to 4 hours 2.00 2.00 0.00%<					
Over 5 hours 8.00 8.00 0.00% Evenings after 7 pm Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Scan tickets (per annum) 725.00 725.00 745.00 2.76% Nicholsons M.S, Maidenhead* 734 8 9 9 0.00% <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>					
Evenings after 7pm Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Season tickets (per annum) 725.00 745.00 2.76% Nicholsons M.S, Maidenhead* 734					
Season tickets (per annum) 725.00 745.00 2.76% Nicholsons M.S, Maidenhead* 734					
Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.00% Up to 1 hour discounted 0.70 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 1.60 1.60 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1.50 2 to 4 hours 2.00 2.00 4 to 5 hours 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 9.00 9.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%					
Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.00% Up to 1 hour discounted 0.70 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 1.60 1.60 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1.50 2 to 4 hours 2.00 2.00 4 to 5 hours 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 9.00 9.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%	Nicholsons M.S. Maidenhead*	734			
Up to 1 hour discounted 0.70 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 1.60 1.60 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1.50 0.00% 2 to 4 hours 2.00 2.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 9.00 9.00 9.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%		/ J 'T	0 00	n on	0.00%
1 to 2 hours 1.60 1.60 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 1.50 0.00% 2 to 4 hours 2.00 2.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 9.00 9.00 9.00 Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 1.00 Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry 0.00%					
1 to 2 hours discounted 1.50 0.00% 2 to 4 hours 2.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 9.00 9.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%					
2 to 4 hours 2.00 0.00% 4 to 5 hours 6.00 0.00% Over 5 hours 9.00 9.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry 0.00%					
4 to 5 hours Over 5 hours Evenings after 7pm Evenings after 7pm - Residents Sundays & bank holidays 6.00 0.00% 6.00 0.00%					
Over 5 hours9.009.000.00%Evenings after 7pm1.001.000.00%Evenings after 7pm - ResidentsFree EntryFree Entry0.00%Sundays & bank holidaysFree EntryTree Entry0.00%					
Evenings after 7pm 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry Free Entry Free Entry Free Entry					
Evenings after 7pm - Residents Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Free Entry 0.00%					
Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry 0.00%					
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
1,150.00 1,150.00 2.01%			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Season deces (per amum)		1,130.00	1,100.00	2.01 /0

Current	CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT			2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
Process Proc				Current	Proposed	Tariff
Page				Fees	Fees	Increase
California Continue prince of paramenery 14 5 7 per Dating 7 per Parking 7 per Par						
No. of St. Number 145 14	Oak Lane- Contract spaces (per annum)	10				
Spin Dism	Queens Road, Sunninghill		52	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	River St, Windsor *	145				
10.2 hours 4.30 4.30 6.00% 6.00 6.00 7.00% 6.00						
1.00 boars disconnect 2.00 0.00%						
2 no 3 nome						
3 no S borne disconated 4.40 4.00 0.00% 4 no S borne 8.50 8.50 0.00% Versit Shorne 8.50 0.00% 0.00% Versit Shorne 1.00 1.10 0.00% Versit Shorne 2.0 0.00 0.00% Versit Shorne 1.00 0.00 0.00 Up to Down 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 to 2 boars 1.20 2.00 0.00 3 to 4 borne 2.00 2.00 0.00 4 to 5 boars 2.00 2.00 0.00 4 to 5 boars 2.00 2.00 0.00 4 to 5 boars 4.00 4.00 0.00 4 to 5 boars 2.00 2.00 2.00 4 to 5 boars 8.50 8.50 9.00 Pownings, residents 9.00 2.00 2.00 Station (five (or animal) 5.00 8.50 9.00 Station (five (or animal) 5.00 8.50 9.00 Station (five (or						
3.10 s lamme						
# 5 Stours						
Recurse Acek Windows Acek Windows Acek Windows Acek Windows Acek	4 to 5 hours					
Remary Lock Windsor 94				11.00	11.00	0.00%
Up to blow	Evenings after 9pm - (Note 7pm- Midnight Evening Tariff Replaced with standard tariff until 9pm)			2.50	Free	N/A
10 20 tours		94				
203 hours						
3 4 4 5 1000's 3.40						
4.05 5.00 trs 5.						
Over Stours						
Feerings after 79m						
Evenings residents						
Stafferron Way M.S., Maidenhead 576				Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Daily charge 14.00 1.00	Season tickets (per annum)			750.00	775.00	3.33%
Evenings after 7pm		576				
Evenings residents						
Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Season tickets (per annum) Free Entry Season tickets (per annum) Free Entry Season tickets (per annum) Common Hall Maidenhead* Season tickets (per annum) Free Parking Pree Parking O.00% Sunton Road, Cookham 18 Free Parking Free Parking 0.00% Town Hall, Maidenhead* (Weekends & Evenings Only) 111 11 0.80 0.80 0.00% Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 0.60 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 0.50 0.00 0.00%<						
Season tickets (per annum) 575.00 590.00 2.61% Sunningdale 80 Free Parking Free Parking 0.00% Sutton Road, Cookham 18 Free Parking Free Parking 0.00% Town Hall, Maidenhead* (Weekends & Evenings Only) 111 111 10 to 1 hour 0.80 0.80 0.00% Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.00% 0.00				<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	
Sutton Road, Cookham 18 Free Parking Free Parking 0.00%					<u> </u>	
Town Hall, Maidenhead* (Weekends & Evenings Only) 111 Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted 1 to 2 hours 1 to 2 hours discounted 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 2 to 3 hours 3 to 4 hours 3 to 4 hours 4 hours 5 pm - midnight Evenings 5 pm - midnight discounted 5 undays & bank holidays 1 to 2 hours discounted 2 to 3 hours 3 to 4 hours 4 to 3 hours 5 to 3 hours discounted 5 to 3 hours discounted 6 to 3 hours 7 to 3 hours discounted 7 to 3 hours discounted 8 to 4 hours 9 to 3 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 3 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 3 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 3 hours 9 to 3 hours discounted 9 to 3 hours 9 to 3 hours 9 to 3 hours 9 to 4 hours 9 to 3 hours 9 to 4 hours 9 to 5 hours discounted 9 to 5 hours discounted 9 to 6 hours 9 to	Sunningdale		80	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Up to 1 hour 0.80 0.0% 0.0% Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 0.60 0.0% 1 to 2 hours 1.50 1.50 0.0% 1 to 2 hours discounted 0.90 0.90 0.0% 2 to 3 hours 2.20 2.20 0.0% 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 1.80 0.0% 3 to 4 hours 3.20 3.20 0.0% Over 4 hours 6.50 6.50 0.0% Evenings 5pm - midnight 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%	Sutton Road, Cookham		18	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted 0.60 0.60 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 1.50 1.50 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 0.90 0.90 0.00% 2 to 3 hours 2.20 2.20 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 1.80 1.80 0.00% Over 4 hours 3.20 3.20 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight 6.50 6.50 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted 1.00 1.00 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%	Town Hall, Maidenhead* (Weekends & Evenings Only)	111				
1 to 2 hours 1.50 0.00% 1 to 2 hours discounted 0.90 0.00% 2 to 3 hours 2.20 2.20 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 1.80 3 to 4 hours 3.20 0.00% Over 4 hours 6.50 6.50 Evenings 5pm - midnight 1.00 1.00 Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Free Entry Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry						
1 to 2 hours discounted 0.90 0.00% 2 to 3 hours 2.20 0.00% 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 1.80 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 3.20 0.00% 0.00% Over 4 hours 6.50 6.50 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%						
2 to 3 hours 2.20 0.00% 2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 1.80 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 3.20 3.20 0.00% Over 4 hours 6.50 6.50 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%						
2 to 3 hours discounted 1.80 0.00% 3 to 4 hours 3.20 0.00% Over 4 hours 6.50 6.50 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight 1.00 1.00 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry 0.00%						
3 to 4 hours 3.20 0.00% Over 4 hours 6.50 0.00% Evenings 5pm - midnight 1.00 1.00 Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Free Entry Free Entry Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry 0.00%						
Over 4 hours6.500.00%Evenings 5pm - midnight1.000.00%Evenings 5pm - midnight discountedFree EntryFree EntrySundays & bank holidaysFree Entry0.00%						
Evenings 5pm - midnight discounted Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% 0.00%						
Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry 0.00%						0.00%
					<u> </u>	
Upper Village Road, Sunninghill Free Parking 0.00%	Sundays & bank holidays			Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
	Upper Village Road, Sunninghill		30	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%

West Steec, Maidenhead * 59	CURRENT FEES & CHARGES	S REPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
Part				Current	Proposed	Tariff
Victor State M. Number Company Compa				Fees	Fees	Increase
Victor V				£'s	£'s	%
Type Description	Victoria Street M.S, Windsor *	206				
15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	<u> </u>					
1						
205 300000000000000000000000000000000000						
20.1 Stores discounted						
30 a brown						
4.0 Flowers						
December 1000 100						
Exemings after 7 ym				9.00		
Price listing Price listing Price listing Price listing Same As Daily Tail No.				10.00		
Same As both both species Same As both sp				1.50	1.50	0.00%
Variable	Evenings- residents			Free Entry		
Up to Isour	Sundays & bank holidays (entry)			2.00	Same As Daily Tariff	N/A
Up to 1 lacur 1000	West Street, Maidenhead *	59				
Up to laur discounted 1 10 2 hours 1.50 2 10 3 h	Up to 1 hour			0.80	0.80	0.00%
1 0 2 hours discounted 1.50 0.00% 0.00	Up to 1 hour discounted					
1						
2 to 3 hours discounted	1 to 2 hours discounted					
2 to Jours discounted 1.80 0.00%	2 to 3 hours					
Evenings after 7pm	2 to 3 hours discounted					
Evenings - residents	Evenings after 7pm					
Sundays & bank holidays Free Entry Pree Entry Pree Entry Pree Entry O.00%				Free Entry	Free Entry	0.00%
Up to 30 mins 0.20 0.00% 0.00% 30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 0.00% 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 4.00 4.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents 7ere Entry Free Entry 0.00% York House, Windsor (Saturday, Sunday & Evenings Only) 92 2.50 0.00% Weekends & bank holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 2.50 0.00% 0.00% Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents 119 1.50 1.50 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 10.00 15.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%	Sundays & bank holidays				•	0.00%
Up to 30 mins 0.20 0.00% 0.00% 30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 0.00% 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 4.00 4.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents 7ere Entry Free Entry 0.00% York House, Windsor (Saturday, Sunday & Evenings Only) 92 2.50 0.00% Weekends & bank holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 2.50 0.00% 0.00% Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents 119 1.50 1.50 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 10.00 15.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%	Windsor Library	15				
30 mins to 1 hour 2.00 0.00% 1 to 2 hours 4.00 0.00% Evenings after 7pm 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% York House, Windsor (Saturday, Sunday & Evenings Only) 92 2.50 2.50 0.00% Weekends & bank holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 2.50 4.50 0.00% Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 11.50 15.00 0.00% Up to 1 hours 15.00 15.00 0.00% Pepaid tickets (10 Hours) 15.00 15.00 0.00% Pepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%				0.20	0.20	0.00%
1 to 2 hours						
Evenings after 7pm						
Evenings-residents Free Entry Pree Ent						
Weekends & bank holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 2.50 0.00% Weekends & bank holidays (over 4 hours charge) 4.50 0.00% Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 10.00 10.00 0.00% Up to 10 hours 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%						
Weekends & bank holidays (up to 4 hours charge) 2.50 0.00% Weekends & bank holidays (over 4 hours charge) 4.50 0.00% Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 10.00 10.00 0.00% Up to 10 hours 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%	York House Windson (Saturday Sunday & Evenings Only)	92				
Weekends & bank holidays (over 4 hours charge) 4.50 0.00% Evenings after 6pm (entry) 1.50 0.00% Evenings- residents Free Entry Free Entry 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.00% Up to 10 hours 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 0.00% 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 8.00 0.00%		72		2.50	2.50	O 0004
Evenings after 6pm (entry) Evenings- residents Alma Road Coach Park Up to 1 hour - entry Up to 4 hours Up to 10 hours 15.00 Up to 10 hours Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.5						
Evenings- residents Free Entry 0.00% Alma Road Coach Park 119						
Alma Road Coach Park Up to 1 hour - entry Up to 4 hours 1000 Up to 10 hours 115.00 Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 119 4.00 4.00 10						
Up to 1 hour - entry 4.00 0.00% Up to 4 hours 10.00 0.00% Up to 10 hours 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%	Evenings- residents			Fice Endy	Tice Entry	0.0070
Up to 4 hours 10.00 0.00% Up to 10 hours 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%		119				
Up to 10 hours 15.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%						
Prepaid tickets (10 Hours) 12.00 0.00% Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%						
Prepaid tickets (4 Hours) 8.00 0.00%						
TOTAL CAR PARK SPACES 4964 319	Prepaid tickets (4 Hours)			8.00	8.00	0.00%
	TOTAL CAR PARK SPACES	4964	319			

FLES & CHARG	GED 2007/10		
CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
Leisure Complex Car Park- Maidenhead	~ 0	2 3	70
Up to 30 mins	0.40	0.40	0.00%
30mins to 1 hour	0.70	0.70	0.00%
1 hour to 90 mins	1.00	1.00	
90mins to 2 hrs	1.30	1.30	
2 to 3 hrs	2.00	2.00	
3 to 4hrs	3.00	3.00	
Over 4 hrs	6.60	6.60	0.00%
Leisure Complex Car Park- Windsor			
Up to 30 mins	0.25	0.25	
30mins to 1 hour	0.50	0.50	
1 to 2 hrs	1.00	1.00	
2 to 3 hrs	2.00	2.00	
3 to 4hrs 4 to 5hrs	7.00 8.00	7.00 8.00	
Over 5hrs	10.00	10.00	
Over Sins	10.00	10.00	0.0070
Standard Charges			
Higher Level Contraventions	70.00	70.00	
'-discounted if paid within 14 days	35.00	35.00	
Lower Level Contraventions)	50.00	50.00	
'-discounted if paid within 14 days	25.00	25.00	0.00%
ON-STREET PARKING			
Barry Avenue *			
Up to 1 hour	1.00	1.00	
Up to 1 hour discounted 1 to 2 hours	Free Parking	Free Parking	
1 to 2 hours discounted	2.00 1.00	2.00 1.00	
1 to 2 hours discounted	1.00	1.00	0.00%
St. Leonards Road (Shops) *			
Up to 30mins	0.30	0.30	
Up to 30mins discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	
Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted	1.00 0.60	1.00 0.60	
Op to 1 nour discounted	0.00	0.00	0.00%
St. Leonards Road (Residential) *			
Up to 1 hour	0.30	0.30	
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	
1 to 2 hours	0.70	0.70	
1 to 2 hours discounted	0.30	0.30	0.00%
Datchet Road, Park Street, Sheet Street, Victoria Street & Thameside (1 Hour Maximum Stay)*			
Up to 1 hour	0.60	0.60	
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
Albert St. Alers Dd. Decement Dd. Declar St. Clares v. Dd. Dd. St. Decembra Dd. O. Sed Dd. W. 1997 (A. W. 1997)			
Albert St, Alma Rd, Beaumont Rd, Bexley St, Clarence Rd, Duke St, Frances Rd, Oxford Rd, Vansittart Rd (2 Hour Maximum Stay) * Up to 1 hour	0.30	0.30	0.00%
Up to 1 hour Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	
1 to 2 hours	0.70	0.70	
1 to 2 hours discounted	0.30	0.30	

FEES & CHA	11020 1007/10		
CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
Alexandra Rd, Claremont Rd, Devereux Rd, Dorset Rd, Grove Rd, St Leonards Ave, St Marks Rd (1 Hour Maximum Stay) *			, ,
Up to 1 hour	0.40	0.40	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	0.00%
The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet)*			
Up to 1 hour	0.50	0.50	0.00%
Up to 1 hour discounted	Free Parking	Free Parking	
1 to 2 hours	1.00	1.00	
2 to 3 hours	2.00	2.00	
3 to 4 hours	2.50	2.50	
Over 4 hours	4.50	4.50	
Eton (2 Hour Maximum Stay)*			
Up to 30mins	0.20	0.20	
Up to 30mins discounted	0.10	0.10	
30 mins to 1 hour	1.00	1.00	
30 mins to 1 hour discounted	0.60	0.60	0.00%
Fixed Penalty Fines			
Higher Level Contraventions	70.00	70.00	0.00%
-discounted if paid within 14 days	35.00	35.00	0.00%
Lower Level Contraventions	50.00	50.00	
-discounted if paid within 14 days	25.00	25.00	0.00%
Permits and Visitor Vouchers			
Business Parking Permits			
Windsor: Inner Areas			
First Permit	450.00	450.00	0.00%
Second Permit	500.00	500.00	
Third Permit	550.00	550.00	
Windsor: Outer Areas	200.00	200.00	
Eton and Datchet:			
First Permit	100.00	100.00	0.00%
Second Permit	250.00	250.00	
Third Permit	375.00	375.00	0.00%
Fourth Permit	500.00	500.00	0.00%
Resident Parking Permits			
First Permit	20.00	20.00	0.00%
Second Permit	40.00	40.00	
Third Permit (Montague Road)	0.00	60.00	
Fourth Permit (Montague Road)	0.00	80.00	
Visitor Vouchers (Per 24 hrs)			0.00=
Per 24 Hrs	2.00	2.00	
-discounted for over 60's	0.50	0.50	
Per 6 Hrs	1.00	1.00	
-discounted for over 60's	0.50	0.50	
Per 2 Hrs	Free	Free	0.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
PUBLIC PROTECTION & SUSTAINABILITY			
LICENSING / REGISTRATION	£		
Environmental Licensing /Registration			
Riding Establishments			
- first application	312.00	328.00	5.13%
- renewal (plus vet's fees if appropriate)	174.00	183.00	
Animal Boarding, Breeding of Dogs, Pet Animals			
- first application	254.00	267.00	5.12%
- renewal (plus vet's fees if appropriate)	150.00	158.00	
Dangerous Animals			
- first application	196.00	206.00	5.10%
- renewal (plus vet's fees if appropriate)	124.00	130.00	4.84%
Performing Animals	85.00	90.00	5.88%
Petroleum Licences	108.00	Set Externally- Will be available from 1st April on website	
Ear Piercing/ Acupuncture/ Electrolysis and Tattooing	100.00	Set Externally will be available from 1st ripin on website	
- registration of premises and one practitioner	155.00	163.00	5.16%
- each additional practitioner	48.00	50.00	4.17%
Explosives Licences	32.00	Set Externally- Will be available from 1st April on website	
Poisons Licences	14.40	Set Externally- Will be available from 1st April on website	
Licensing Of Hackney Carriages And Private Hire Vehicles			
for 1-5 vehicles	265.00	280.00	5.66%
for 6-10 vehicles	440.00	460.00	4.55%
for 11-15 vehicles	615.00	645.00	4.88%
for 16-20 vehicles	790.00	830.00	
for 21 vehicles and over	1,035.00	1,100.00	6.28%
for 30 vehicles and over	1,420.00	1,500.00	5.63%
for 40 vehicles and over	0.00	2,000.00	New Fe
Drivers annual licence	100.00	105.00	5.00%
Drivers dual licence	160.00	170.00	6.25%
Transfer of driver or vehicle licence	37.00	40.00	8.11%
Badge replacement	10.00	12.00	
Knowledge test	16.00	20.00	25.00%
Meter test	27.00	30.00	11.11%
Carriage licence	255.00 10.00	270.00 12.00	
Replacement Plate	10.00	12.00	20.00%
Licensing Act 2003	27.00	Tailiffe and be add to an I am to be I to I	0.000
Personal Licences	37.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Annual Fee for Premises Licences:-			
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band A	70.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band B	180.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band C	295.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band D	320.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Non-Domestic Rateable Value Band E	350.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%

FEES & C	HARGES 2009/10		
CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
Gambling Act 2005	£'s	£'s	%
Fees for the type of licence currently issued in the Borough only quoted in this document. Fees for other types of Gambling License re Regional Casinos will be published on the Borough Website			
Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)			
~Transitional Fast Track Application	300.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Transitional Non Fast Track Application ~New Application	1,500.00 3,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~New Application ~Annual Fee	600.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Tracks	000.00	Tainis set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Transitional Fast Track Application	300.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Transitional Non Fast Track Application	1,250.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~New Application	2,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Annual Fee	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Adult Gaming Centre	1,000.00	Turns set by statute and are to be advised	0.007
~Transitional Fast Track Application	300.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Transitional Non Fast Track Application	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~New Application	2,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Annual Fee	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)		·	
~Application to Vary	1,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application to Transfer	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application for Re-instatement	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Provisional Statement	3,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Licence Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Copy Licence	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Notification of Change	50.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
Tracks	4.2000		0.00-
~Application to Vary	1,250.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application to Transfer	950.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Re-instatement	950.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Provisional Statement	2,500.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Licence Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	950.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Copy Licence ~Notification of Change	25.00 50.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Adult Gaming Centre	30.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application to Vary	1,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	0.00%
~Application to Vary ~Application to Transfer	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Re-instatement	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Application for Provisional Statement	2,000.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Licence Application (Provisional Statement Holders)	1,200.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Copy Licence	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
~Notification of Change	25.00	Tariffs set by statute and are to be advised	
Highway Licences			
S115 Provision of Amenities			
-display of goods flat fee plus area fee	430.00	450.00	4.65%
-£80 per m sq. plus VAT - £150 refunded if refused	90.00	90.00	
Street Cafes - flat fee plus area fee	430.00	450.00	
-£80 per m sq. plus VAT - £150 refunded if refused	90.00	90.00	0.00%
A' Boards Flat Fee plus £75 area fee	430.00	450.00	
Removal and Storage:-	130.00	150.00	1.037
- tables and chairs and display of goods	90 + 16 per day	90 + 20 per day	25% Per Da
- 'A' boards	90.00	90.00	0.00%
	30.00	70.00	3.0070
Other Statutory Licences	2 (22 22	2 000 00	15.000
Street Trading	2,600.00	3,000.00	15.38%

F	EES & CHARU	JES 2009/10		
CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
		Current	Proposed	Tariff
		Fees	Fees	Increase
		£'s	£'s	%
COMMERCIAL SERVICES				
Dog Faeces Fixed Penalty Notice		50.00	50.00	0.00%
Environmental Protection Property		72.25	75.00	
Environmental Protection Act- LA Pollution Prevention Control		Dependant On Type Of Process Tested	Dependant On Type Of Process Tested	0.00%
Freezer Failure Certificate		120.00	126.00	5.00%
Water Sampling - per visit		60.00	63.00	5.00%
-bacteriological/chemical analysis		Cost + 15% admin	Cost + 15% admin	0.00%
Health and Safety Work Act S28	Costs of	Officer Time +15% admin, minimum charge of £70.00	Costs of Officer Time +15% admin, minimum charge of £70.00	0.00%
Weights & Measures Fees		Variable Dependent On Equipment Tested	Variable Dependent On Equipment Tested	0.00%
WASTE MANAGEMENT				
Special Collection Service - Up to maximum of 5 items bulky household furniture				
-one item		25.00	27.00	8.00%
-two items		30.00	32.00	6.67%
-three items		35.00	37.00	5.71%
-four items		40.00	42.00	5.00%
-five items (maximum)		45.00	47.00	4.44%
-fridges/freezers per unit		27.00	27.00	0.00%
Green Waste Subscribed Collection Service				0
-annual Subscription		29.00	29.00	0.00%
-discounted Second Year Subscription		53.00	53.00	0.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	RT REES & CHARC	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
		Current	Proposed	Tariff
			•	
		Fees	Fees	Increase
		£'s	£'s	%
PLANNING SERVICES				
BUILDING CONTROL		£		
Inspection Fees Application Fees		Building regulations charges are based on the type and size of the work and the estimated cost.	Building regulations charges are based on the type and size of the work and the estimated cost.	
PLANNING				
		on the Planning Unit's Pre-application Charging Protocol	The fees for pre-application planning advice are based on the	
(Including Advice on Highways & Traffic Modelling)	and are charged on an individual of	cost basis relating to the different types of staff required.	Planning Unit's Pre-application Charging Protocol and are charged on an individual cost basis relating to the different types of staff required.	
Level1 Pre-Application Advice For Householders And Small Business	fixed fee incl vat	58.75	60.00	
Level2 Pre-Application Advice Provided By Planning/Senior Planning Officers	per hour incl vat	43.88	60.00	
Level3 Pre-Application Advice Provided By Principal Planning Officers	per hour incl vat	72.64	80.00	10.13%
Level4 Pre-Application Advice Provided By Senior Management Team	per hour incl vat	121.07	130.00	7.38%
(Urgent response pre-application advice to be charged at a premium of 50% in addition to the				
Minor Amendments - Households	non refundable charge	70.50	75.00	
Minor Amendments - All other Applications	non refundable charge	117.50	125.00	6.38%
Confirmation that a development has been completed in accord with Planning Permission -householder	per application	58.75	60.00	2.13%
-all other Cases	per application	99.88	125.00	
Planning History Search excl. VAT	per application	77.00	123.00	23.1370
-householder	per application	25.00	25.00	0.00%
-all other Cases	per application	85.00	85.00	
Planning Decisions And Related Documents Service	from	10.00	10.00	
Planning Photocopying	per sheet	1.50 flat fee +30p per sheet	0.10	N/A
High Hedges Complaints		550.00	575.00	
TPO Copy of		25.00	£25.00 (Subject to Legal Requirements)	0.00%
S106 Management, Maintenance, Compliance & Monitoring				
Major applications - non-refundable charge		600.00	630.00	
Minor and other applications - non-refundable charge		300.00	315.00	
Legal fees S106 Bilateral - One-off minimum charge and thereafter hourly rates		500.00	500.00	0.00%
Legal fees S106 unilateral undertakings- One-off minimum charge:		150.00	150.00	0.000/
-use of RBWM pro-forma -legal checking fees - Dependant on complexity		£250 min to £600 max	150.00 £250 min to £600 max	
-legal checking lees - Dependant on complexity		2250 mm to 2000 max	£250 mm to £000 max	0.0070
HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT CONTROL CHARGES FOR ADOPTED AND UNAD	OPTED ROADS			
S38/278 Fees (based on costs of infrastructure construction - index linked)				
-up to £1.0m construction costs (Minimum Charge £2,500)		10.00%	13.00%	30.00%
-over £1.0m construction costs		9.00%	13.00%	44.44%
-for structures/roads not being adopted- Technical Approval		2,500.00	3,000.00	20.00%
-renegotiation Of S278/38 Contract Period4.8m wide block paved road + two 2m verges		0.00 640.00	500.00 735.00	New Fee 14.84%
-5.0m wide road, two 2m footways and two 1m verges		850.00	980.00	
-5.5m wide road, two 2m footways and two 1m verges		890.00	1025.00	
-6.7m wide road, two 2.5m footways and two 1m verges		1,170.00	1,345.00	
-individual 2.0m footpath including lighting		220.00	255.00	15.91%
Monitoring Of Travel Plans		275.00	300.00	9.09%
Auditing Of Road Safety Audits		275.00	300.00	
Design Of Street Lighting Schemes		£250.00 plus £20.00 per Column	£300.00 plus £20.00 per Column	20.00%

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
	Current	Proposed	Tariff
	Fees	Fees	Increase
	£'s	£'s	%
HIGHWAYS & STREETCARE SERVICES			
Highway Licences			
S50 NRSWA Private Road Repairing Licences	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	0.00%
S116 Extinguishment Of Adopted Highways And Rights Of Way	Min £2,000/ Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £2,000/ Actual Costs Plus Advertising Costs	0.00%
S139 Control Of Builders Skips - admin fee per application	£50 + £15 per Wk	£53 + £16 per Wk	6.0% & 6.67%
- removal at actual costs (min £200)			
S169 Scaffolding Licences - residential	130.00	135.00	3.85%
S169 Scaffolding Licences -commercial	350.00	365.00	4.29%
- additional charge after 2nd week	£30 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	£32 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	6.67%
S172 Hoarding Licences	400.00	420.00	5.00%
- additional charge after 2nd week	£30 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	£32 per wk after 2nd wk plus £10/m2 per week or part.	6.67%
Other Structures - inc cranes	£400 plus £10/m2 per week or part.	£420 plus £10/m2 per week or part.	5.00%
Mobile Access Platforms	£100 plus £5/m2 per week or part.	£105 plus £5/m2 per week or part.	5.00%
Filming - inc internal consultation	Actual Cost plus 20% Admin Fee	Actual Cost plus 20% Admin Fee	0.00%
S184 Construction Of Vehicle Crossings			
- admin fee domestic	130.00	135.00	3.85%
- admin fee commercial	500.00	530.00	6.00%
S142 Licence To Plant And Maintain Shrubs, Trees, Etc.			
- on the highway - admin fee (discretion not to charge)	£400 min up to Max £800	£500 min up to Max £900	6 On Min Cost
S154 Cutting Or Felling Trees Etc Overhanging The Highway			
- discretion not to charge (to be clarified)	min £250 / Actual Costs	min £275 / Actual Costs	% on Min Cost
S178 Apparatus Over Highway - (banners/signs)	150.00	175.00	16.67%
S171 Deposition Of Building Materials, Rubbish, Etc	£150 plus cost of any subsequent repairs	£175 plus cost of any subsequent repairs	
S179 Control Of Construction Of Cellars Under Streets	Actual costs	Actual costs Plus 20% Admin Fee	20.00%
S180 Control Of Openings Into Cellars, Under Streets, Pavement Lights, Etc	Actual costs	Actual costs Plus 20% Admin Fee	20.00%
S176/177 Construction Over Highway/Canopies -Discretion not to charge where area less than 1/m2 per Item	£500 plus £10/m2	£550 plus £10/m2	10.00%
		0	
	£		
New Roads & Street Works Act Charges			
S74 NRSWA Charges For Late Completions	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	
S76 NRSWA Inspection Fees	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	Per Act + £20 Admin Fee	0.00%

FEES & CHARGES 2009/10									
CURRENT FEES & C	CHARGES REPORT	2008/09	2009/10	2009/10					
		Current	Proposed	Tariff					
		Fees	Fees	Increase					
		£'s	£'s	%					
Highway Commuted Sums:									
-soakaways over 20 years		£12,000	£15,000	25.00%					
-high friction surfacing over 20 years	per sq mtr	2.00	2.30	15.00%					
-pumping stations over 10 years	minimum charge	12,000.00	15,000.00	25.00%					
-standard street lighting over 20 years		910.00	1,000.00	9.89%					
-ornamental lighting over 20 years	per unit	1,550.00	1,600.00	3.23%					
-traffic signals over 20 years	per single pole	10,000.00	11,000.00	10.00%					
-extra height pole	per single pole	11,500.00	12,000.00	4.35%					
-cantilever pole	per single pole	12,500.00	13,000.00	4.00%					
-illuminated traffic signs and bollards over 10 years	per sign	455.00	500.00	9.89%					
-road markings 50% of initial cost	minimum charge	700.00	750.00	7.14%					
-cctv cameras over 10 years	per camera	12000	13000	8.33%					
-structures (Cost to be agreed between local authority and contractor)	•	50% of initial cost	50% of initial cost	0.00%					
Pedestrian Safety Barriers (Cost to be agreed between local authority a	nd contractor)	50% of initial cost	50% of initial cost	0.00%					
Trees on adopted highway (standard tree up to 12cm girth) each		400.00	440.00	10.00%					
Trees on adopted highway (standard tree up to 12 to 18cm girth) each		600.00	660.00	10.00%					
Trees on adopted highway (standard tree over 18cm girth) each		1,000.00	1,100.00	10.00%					
Grass cutting on adopted highway	per m/2	8	8	6.67%					
Shrubs and planting areas maintenance	per m/2	75	85	13.33%					
Other Commuted Sums		Full cost or by agreement	Full cost or by agreement						
Other Highway Services									
Provision of accident information (for 3 years records for length of roa	d up to 1km)	85.00	100.00	17.65%					
Provision of accident information (for 5 years records for length of roa	=	155.00	175.00	12.90%					
Provision of Personal Injury Accident database & Traffic Flow Manag	=	150.00	175.00	16.67%					
Traffic count information (for up to 2 count stations)	·	£155 and £85 for each additional station	£175 and £100 for each additional station	0% & 17.65%					
Research Into Archives (where not part of statutory function)	minimum charge	200.00	200.00	0.00%					
- charge after 3 hrs	per hour after 3 hours	40.00	45.00						
Provision Of Hard Copy Of Statutory Records (Viewing Only Free Of	1	40.00	40.00						
Provision Of Supplementary Information	2 /	100.00	100.00						
Site Inspection:									
-up to 3 Hours	per inspection	100.00	100.00	0.00%					
-over 3 Hours	per inspection	100.00	100.00	0.00%					
RIGHTS OF WAY									
S118 Stopping Up of Footpaths, Bridleways and Restricted Byways		Min £1,100 / Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £1,100 / Actual Cost plus advertising costs	% on Min Cost					
S119 Diversion of Footpaths, Bridleways and Restricted Byways		Min £1,100 / Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £1,100 / Actual Cost plus advertising costs						
S257 Town & Country Planning Act 1980 Diversion Orders		Min £1,100 / Max £5,000 plus advertising costs	Min £1,100 / Actual Cost plus advertising costs						
S1 & 14 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 Traffic Regulation Orders		Actual costs	Actual costs Plus Advertising Costs						
Shopmobility Charges									
Annual Membership Fee (50% discount if on benefits, 10% Advantage	e Card) (Scooter use is free for members)	20.00	20.00	0.00%					
Use Of Scooters - per occasion (non members)		5.00	5.00						
F(non momoro)		5.00	5.00	0.0070					

CURRENT FEES & CHARGES REPORT		2008/09	2009/10	2009/10
		Current	Proposed	Tariff
		Fees	Fees	Increase
		£'s	£'s	%
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT				
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders				
S21. Town Police Clauses 1847 For Social Events				
-discretion not to charge for charity events		£200 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	£250 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	25.00%
S14. Road Traffic Regulations		£750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	£800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	
S16A Road Traffic Act 1984		£750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	£800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	
Access Protection Markings		100.00	100.00	0.00%
Suspension of Parking Controls		£750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	£800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	6.67%
Introduction of temporary parking controls		£750 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	£800 Plus Vat & Advertising Costs	
Other Traffic Management Charges				
Application for temporary traffic signals (not NRSWA)		85.00	100.00	17.65%
Hourly charge for temporary traffic signals (not NRSWA)				
- traffic sensitive streets	per hour	100.00	120.00	20.00%
- other streets	per hour	40.00	50.00	25.00%
- surcharge for peak hour operation	per hour	50.00	120.00	140.00%
Special signing				
-application of tourist/ visitor information signs		60.00	60.00	0.00%
-installation of tourist/ visitor information signs		Actual cost plus 20% admin fee	Actual cost plus 20% admin fee	0.00%
-application of shopping/ business park signs		150.00	150.00	0.00%
-application of shopping/ business park signs		Actual cost plus 20% admin fee	Actual cost plus 20% admin fee	0.00%
Switching on/off Traffic Lights		300.00	350.00	16.67%

CORPORATE SERVICES	CURRENT F	EES				PROPO	SED FEES		200		iff Increase	
PUBLIC HALLS Desborough Suite Etc. The main charges for facilities from 1st April, 2009 (excluding VAT) are as for	ollows:-									9/	0	
COMMERCIAL RATES (per session) Desborough Suite Auditorium Coffee Bar Additional Time per hour after 11.30 p.m.	8 a.m. to 1 p.m. £ 876.00 639.00 82.00		6.30 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. £ 1,174.00 824.00 82.00		8 a.m. to 1 p.m. £ 920.00 670.00 90.00	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m. £ 920.00 670.00 90.00	6.30 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. £ 1,240.00 870.00 90.00	8 a.m. to 11.30 p.m. £ 2,250.00 1,525.00 120.00 350.00	8 a.m. to 1 p.m. 5.0% 4.9% 9.8%		6.30 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. 5.6% 5.6% 9.8%	11.30 p.m. 5.0% 5.0% 6.2% 6.1%
COMMERCIAL RATES (per hour - any one room) Desborough Meeting Rooms 1,2,3, and Bar A and B Meeting Rooms Additional Time per hour after 11.30 p.m. NON- COMMERCIAL RATES - (WHOLE SUITE) BOROUGH BASED REGISTERED CHARITIES	72.00 72.00	72.00 72.00	93.00 93.00	72.00 72.00 283.00	75.00 75.00	75.00 75.00	100.00 100.00	75.00 75.00 300.00	4.2% 4.2%	4.2% 4.2%	7.5% 7.5%	4.2% 4.2% 6.0%
Rehearsal / Set Up - Mon - Friday Rehearsal / Set Up - Saturday Rehearsal / Set Up - Sunday Rehearsal / Set Up - Sunday Performance / Function Additional Time per hour after 11.30 p.m.	47.00 74.00 74.00 129.00	47.00 74.00 74.00 129.00	96.00 129.00 144.00 175.00	165.00 232.00 242.00 400.00 96.00	50.00 80.00 80.00 140.00	50.00 80.00 80.00 140.00	105.00 140.00 155.00 190.00	180.00 250.00 260.00 430.00 105.00	6.4% 8.1% 8.1% 8.5%	6.4% 8.1% 8.1% 8.5%	9.4% 8.5% 7.6% 8.6%	9.1% 7.8% 7.4% 7.5% 9.4%
NON - COMMERCIAL RATES - (WHOLE SUITE) OTHER BOROUGH BASED ORGANISATIONS Rehearsal / Set Up - Mon - Friday Rehearsal / Set Up - Saturday Rehearsal / Set Up - Sunday Performance / Function Additional Time:-	59.00 79.00 116.00 129.00	59.00 79.00 116.00 129.00	96.00 129.00 155.00 175.00	221.00 321.00 340.00 400.00 96.00	65.00 85.00 125.00 140.00	65.00 85.00 125.00 140.00	105.00 140.00 165.00 190.00	240.00 350.00 370.00 430.00 105.00	10.2% 7.6% 7.8% 8.5%	10.2% 7.6% 7.8% 8.5%	9.4% 8.5% 6.5% 8.6%	8.6% 9.0% 8.8% 7.5% 9.4%
NON COMMERCIAL RATES - (WHOLE SUITE) ORGANISATIONS FROM OUTSIDE THE BOROUGH Rehearsal / Set Up - Mon - Friday Rehearsal / Set Up - Saturday Rehearsal / Set Up - Sunday Performance / Function Receptions/Dinner Dance Additional Time after 11.30 pm:- Kitchen	74.00 106.00 129.00 165.00 350.00	74.00 106.00 129.00 165.00 350.00	129.00 185.00 211.00 221.00 870.00	268.00 371.00 453.00 515.00 1,270.00 200.00 150.00	80.00 115.00 140.00 175.00 375.00	80.00 115.00 140.00 175.00 375.00	140.00 200.00 225.00 235.00 930.00	290.00 400.00 490.00 550.00 1,400.00 215.00 160.00	8.1% 8.5% 8.5% 6.1% 7.1%	8.1% 8.5% 8.5% 6.1% 7.1%	8.5% 8.1% 6.6% 6.3% 6.9%	8.2% 7.8% 8.2% 6.8% 10.2% 7.5% 6.7%

CORPORATE SERVICES	CURRENT F	EES				PROPO	SED FEES		200	9/10 Tar	riff Increase	;
Council Chamber The main charges for facilities from 1st April, 2009 (excluding VAT) are as	follows:-									9	0	
COMMERCIAL RATES (per session)	8 a.m. to 1 p.m.	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.	8 a.m. to 1 p.m.	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.	1 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.				
Hall Hire	498.00	498.00		1,853.00	525.00	525.00	1,215.00	1,945.00	5.4%	5.4%	5.2%	5.0%
COUNCIL CHAMBER WEDDINGS & CIVIL PARTNERSHIPS (Residents)												
Hourly rates				£				£				
Mon-Fri				290.00				305.00				5.2%
Sat				405.00				425.00				4.9%
Sun/Bank Holiday				430.00				450.00				4.7%
COUNCIL CHAMBER WEDDINGS & CIVIL PARTNERSHIPS (Non Residents)												
Hourly rates												
Mon-Fri				405.00				425.00				4.9%
Sat				580.00				610.00				5.2%
Sun/Bank Holiday				615.00				645.00				4.9%
Guildhall, Windsor The main charges for facilities from 1st April, 2009 (excluding VAT) are as			5.00				5.00				5.00	
	8 a.m. to 1		6.00 p.m. to			1 p.m. to 5.30		8 a.m. to	8 a.m. to 1		6.00 p.m. to	
COMMERCIAL RATES	p.m. £	5.30 p.m. £	11.00 p.m. £	11.00 p.m. £	1 p.m.	p.m.	11.00 p.m.	11.00 p.m.	p.m.	5.30 p.m.	11.00 p.m.	11.00
Guildhall Chamber	500.00	500.00	1,155.00		525.00	525.00	1,220.00	2,000.00	5.0%	5.0%	5.6%	7.8%
Maidenhead Room	500.00	500.00	640.00		525.00	525.00	680.00	1,250.00	5.0%		6.3%	
Ascot Room	270.00	270.00	360.00		285.00	285.00	380.00	615.00	5.6%		5.6%	
Additional Time per half hour after 11.00p.m.:-				305.00				320.00				4.9%
	Council	Maidenhea		Whole	Council	Maidenhead		Whole				
NON - COMMERCIAL RATES	Chamber		Ascot Room		Chamber		Ascot Room	Building				
Borough Based Registered Charities - per hour	£ 85.00	£ 64.00	£ 48.00	£ 129.00	90.00	70.00	50.00	135.00	5.9%	9.4%	4.2%	4.7%
Other Borough Based Organisations - per hour	129.00	108.00	85.00		135.00	115.00	90.00	270.00	4.7%			
Organisations from Outside the Borough - per hour	309.00	211.00	159.00		325.00	225.00	170.00	380.00	5.2%			
Organisations from Outside the Borough - per nour	307.00	211.00	137.00	300.00	323.00	223.00	170.00	380.00	3.270	0.070	0.770	3.070
GUILDHALL WEDDINGS & CIVIL PARTNERSHIPS (Residents)												
Hourly rates				£								
Mon-Fri				300.00				315.00				5.0%
Sat				420.00				440.00				4.8%
Sun/Bank Holiday				451.00				475.00				5.3%
GUILDHALL WEDDINGS & CIVIL PARTNERSHIPS (Non Residents)												
Hourly rates				£				£				
Mon-Fri				420.00				450.00				7.1%
Sat				609.00				640.00				5.1%
Sun/Bank Holiday				640.00				680.00				6.3%

CORPORATE SERVICES	CURRENT FEES		PROPOSED FEES		2009/10 Tariff Increase
					%
EGISTRAR					
	Super-		Super-		
	intendent		intendent		
General Searches	Registrar	Registrar	Registrar	Registrar	
	£	£	£	£	
General Searches (statutory fee)	_				
General Search in indexes in Office not exceeding 6 successive hours	18.00	n/a	18.00	n/a	0.0%
Constant Source in indexes in critical not encounting a successor to nature	10,00		10.00	11/ 11	3.670
Certificates (statutory fee)					
Issue of Standard Certificate of Birth, Death or Marriage	7.00	3.50	7.00	3.50	0.0%
Issuing a short certificate of birth	5.50	n/a	5.50	n/a	0.0%
Issuing a short certificate of birth (other than at first registration)	n/a	3.50	n/a	3.50	0.0%
issuing a short colument of office (one) main at 11st registration)	17.11	5.50		5.50	3.670
Marriages (statutory fee)					
Attending outside office to be given notice of marriage of house-bound					
or detained person	40.00	n/a	40.00	n/a	0.0%
Entering a notice of marriage in a marriage notice book	30.00	n/a	30.00	n/a	0.0%
Attending a Marriage at the residence of a house-bound or detained person	40.00	n/a	40.00	n/a	0.0%
Attending a Marriage at a registered building or residence of a house-bound					
or detained person	n/a	40.00	n/a	40.00	0.0%
Attending a Marriage at the Register Office	n/a	40.00	n/a	40.00	0.0%
Certification Of Worship And Registration For Marriage					
Certification of a place of meeting for religious worship (statutory fee)	28.00	n/a	28.00	n/a	0.0%
Registration of a building for the solemnisation of marriages (statutory fee)	120.00	n/a	120.00	n/a	0.0%
Licensing an outside venue for weddings and civil partnerships	1,200.00	n/a	+ 1300.00	n/a	8.3%
Additional rooms added after the date of the granting of the licence	350.00	n/a	+ 400.00	n/a	14.3%
Wedding Booking & Civil Partnership Fees	2008/9	2009/10	2009/10	2010/11	
victioning Booking & Civil Farthership Fees	£	£	2009/10	2010/11	
Mondays to Thursdays	340.00	360.00	360.00	380.00	5.9% 5.6%
Fridays	390.00	410.00	410.00	430.00	5.1% 4.9%
Saturday	390.00	410.00	410.00	430.00	5.1% 4.9%
Sunday and Bank Holiday	450.00	470.00	470.00	490.00	4.4% 4.3%
Suiday and Bank Honday	130.00	170.00	170.00	150.00	1.170
Citizenship Ceremonies	£	£			
Statutory fee	nor coromony	80.00		80.00	0.0%
	per ceremony				
Private Citizenship Ceremonies - Register Office Private Citizenship Ceremonies - Outside Venue:		60.00		65.00	8.3%
		220.00		. 240.00	6.20/
- Mondays to Thursdays		320.00		+ 340.00	6.3%
- Fridays		370.00		+ 390.00	5.4%
- Saturday		370.00		+ 390.00	5.4%
- Sunday and Bank Holiday		430.00		+ 455.00	5.8%

CORPORATE SERVICES	CURRENT FEES	PROPOSED FEES	2009/10 Tariff Increase
Baby Naming And Reaffirmation			70
Register Office - Monday to Friday	98.00	108.00	10.2%
Register Office - Saturday	120.00	140.00	16.7%
Outside Venues - Monday to Friday	144.00	170.00	18.1%
Outside Venues - Saturday	210.00	230.00	9.5%
Outside Venues - Sunday	250.00	270.00	8.0%
Nationality Checks			
Single Application			
~Adult	55.00	60.00	9.1%
~Child under 18	35.00	40.00	14.3%
Family Applications	33.00	10.00	11.570
~Married/Civil Partnership	90.00	95.00	5.6%
~Child (per child if applied for with parents)	30.00	35.00	16.7%
~Cinia (per cinia ii appnea ioi witii parents)	30.00	33.00	10.770
LOCAL LAND CHARGES	2008/09	2009/10	
Table Of Search Fees	£		
Basic Search CON29R & LLC1	120.00	120.00	0.0%
LLC1 Only	25.00	25.00	0.0%
	10.00	10.00	0.0%
CON 290 ENQUIRIES (with the original search) CON 29R Standalone Enquiries £95.00 + Admin. Fee of £12.00)	107.00	10.00	0.0%
CON 29O Standalone Enquiries £10.00 each + admin fee of £12.00 (Please note that admin. fee is payable only once per search and only with STAND	ALONE enquiries)	22.00	0.0%
Additional Parcels	10.00	10.00	0.0%
Personal Searches (by appointment) - Statutory Fee	11.00	11.00	0.0%
resonal Scarcies (by appointment) - Statutory rec	11.00	11.00	0.070
LEGAL FEES			
Legal fees joint S278/38 One-off minimum charge non-refundable, thereafter hour	ly rates 1,000.00	1,050.00	5.0%
Legal fees S38 One-off minimum charge non-refundable, thereafter hourly rates	1,000.00	1,050.00	5.0%
Legal fees- Crane oversailing licence - charge dependant on complexity/urgency.	£250 min to £600 max	£275 min to £625 max	6.0%
Legal Fees- Oversail licence- charge dependant on complexity/urgency	£250 min to £600 max	£275 min to £625 max	6.0%
Legal Fees- Undersail licence- charge dependant on complexity/urgency	£250 min to £600 max	£275 min to £625 max	6.0%
Legal Fees - Foreign pension attestation	10.00	11.00	10.0%
Legal Fees Foreign pension accounts	10.00	11.00	10.0%
STREET NAMING & NUMBERING			
Change Of Name Of Named Properties (if not part of formal address)	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Street Naming & Numbering (Existing Properties)	30.00	30.00	0.070
-house name change	50.00	50.00	0.0%
-rename street where requested by residents	£250 plus £25 per property plus advertising costs	£250 plus £25 per property plus advertising costs	0.070
Street Naming & Numbering (New Properties)	220 plas 220 per property plas advertising costs	2200 plus 220 per property plus auterusing costs	
-numbering & naming of new properties			
-1-5 dwellings	300.00	300.00	0.0%
-6-25 dwellings	600.00	600.00	0.0%
-0-25 dwellings -25+ dwellings	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.0%
Additional Charge Including Naming Of A Street	150.00	150.00	0.0%
Additional Charge Including Naming Of A Building	150.00	150.00	0.0%
Conversion Of Single Dwelling To Multiple Addresses	300.00	300.00	0.0%